## 502894070 07/16/2014

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2940667

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ANCARE SCIENTIFIC LIMITED	09/02/2010

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Merial Limited	
Street Address:	3239 Satellite Blvd.	
City:	Duluth	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30096	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8734430

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (678)638-3350

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 678-638-3805

Email: tiki.cantrell@merial.com

**Correspondent Name:** JUDY JARECKI-BLACK,PH.D.,J.D.

Address Line 1:3239 SATELLITE BLVD.Address Line 4:DULUTH, GEORGIA 30096

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MER 202006
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TIKI CANTRELL
SIGNATURE:	/TIKI CANTRELL/
DATE SIGNED:	07/16/2014

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=MER\_202006.CON\_II#page1.tif source=MER\_202006.CON\_II#page2.tif source=MER\_202006.CON\_II#page3.tif

PATENT 502894070 REEL: 033323 FRAME: 0489

# **ASSIGNMENT**



PATENT REEL: 033323 FRAME: 0490

#### ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

THIS ASSIGNMENT made this 2nd day of Scylium bev two thousand and ten BETWEEN Ancare Scientific Limited, of 17 Shea Terrace, Takapuna, Auckland, 0622, New Zealand (hereinafter called "the Assignor") of the first part AND; Merial Ltd, of 3239 Satellite Blvd, Duluth, Georgia, 30096-4640, United States of America; (hereinafter called "the Assignee") of the second part.

WHEREAS the Assignor has made an application for the following listed hereunder.

- International Patent Application PCT/NZ/2010/000146 filed 16 July 2010, Entitled "Sustained release capsules"
- New Zealand Patent Application No. 578771 filed 10 June 2010, Entitled "Sustained release capsules"

AND WHEREAS the Assignor has agreed to assign the invention the subject of the application, the application and any Letters Patent which may be granted in respect thereof or based upon the application to the Assignee.

NOW THIS DEED WITNESSETH that in consideration of the sum of \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration now paid by the Assignee to the Assignor the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged the Assignor as beneficial owner hereby assigns to the Assignee the benefit of the invention, the application, and all the rights, powers, liberties and immunities arising or accrued therefrom free from all encumbrances and including the right to sue for damages and other remedies in respect of any infringement of the Letters Patent which may have accrued prior to the date hereof to the intent that the Letters Patent pursuant to the application shall be in the name of and shall vest in the Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties hereto have executed this assignment as of the day and year first above written.

PATENT REEL: 033323 FRAME: 0491

- 2 -Signed, sealed and delivered by the said Ancare Scientific Limited in the presence of: Signature Name: COLIN HARVEY Position DIRECTUR Witness ( FOAVI) Witness Signed, sealed and delivered by the said Merial Ltd in the presence of: Signature Name: Judy Jarecki-Black,Ph.D.,J.D. Assistant Secretary Position

> PATENT REEL: 033323 FRAME: 0492

RECORDED: 07/16/2014